3PEAK
1
TP3232N/TP3222N
Microamp Supply-Current, 3V to 5.5V, Up to 470kbps RS-232 Transceivers
www.3peakic.com.cn                                                             Rev.B.01
Features
 Meets EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 Specifications
at 3V

TP3232N/TP3222N
Microamp Supply-Current, 3.0V to 5.5V, Up to 470kbps RS-232 Transceivers
 Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TP3232N TP3232N-SR 16-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 2,500 3232N
TP3232N TP3232N-TR 16-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 3232N
TP3222N TP3222N-SR 18-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 3,000 3222N
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1                             Recommended Operating Conditions Note 1
VCC to GND................................................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ to GND (Note 1) ...................................................-0.3V to +7V
V- to GND (Note 1) ...................................................+0.3V to -7V